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MABHA CHILD, ADOLESCENT AND YOUNG ADULT (CAYA) 

 COORDINATORS DIRECTORY 

 

ALLEGANY COUNTY  

Rose Taylor    achd.bhso@maryland.gov 

Enjoli Gomez    enjoli.gomez@maryland.gov  
Allegany County Local Behavioral Health Authority  

P.O. Box 1745      

Cumberland MD  21502-1745    

PHONE:   301-759-5070  

FAX:  301-724-1036 

 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY  

Catherine Gray   cgray@aamentalhealth.org 

Stephanie Trice   strice@aamentalhealth.org 

Diamond Cassidy   dcassidy@aamentalhealth.org 
Anne Arundel County Mental Health Agency, Inc.     

1 Harry S. Truman Parkway 

Suite 101      

Annapolis MD  21401 

PHONE: 410-222-7858 

FAX:  410-222-7881 

 

Jennifer Wiejaczka   hdwiej00@aacounty.org 

Anne Arundel County Health Department 

Adolescent and Family Services 

122 Langley Road 

Glen Burnie, MD 21060 

PHONE: 410-222-6785    

FAX:  410-222-6888 

 

BALTIMORE CITY  

Shameka Thomas-Habersham shameka.thomas-habersham@bhsbaltimore.org 

Nikira Epps    nikira.epps@bhsbaltimore.org 

Noelle Nicharot   noelle.nicharot@bhsbaltimore.org  

Behavioral Health System Baltimore, Inc.      

100 S. Charles Street; Tower II; 8th Floor  

Baltimore, MD  21201 

PHONE: 410-637-1900  

FAX:  410-637-1911 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY  

CAYA E-Mail Inbox (Primary) BHCAYA@baltimorecountymd.gov 

  Lee Ohnmacht (MH)  Amy Park (SUD) 

  Heather Dewey (MH)  Pamela Kemmerer (SUD) 

  Karen Powell (MH)                           

Baltimore County Department of Health, Bureau of Behavioral Health    

6401 York Road, 3rd Floor    

Baltimore MD  21212 

PHONE: 410-887-3828 

FAX:    410-832-8537  

 

CALVERT COUNTY  

Andrea McDonald-Fingland andrea.mcdonald-fingland@maryland.gov 

Sarah Bailey    sarah.bailey1@maryland.gov  

Calvert County Health Department-Local Behavioral Health Authority 

975 Solomons Island Road 

P.O. Box 980      

Prince Frederick MD 20678 

PHONE: 443-295-8584  

FAX:    443-968-8979 

 

CAROLINE COUNTY  

Kristin A. Dietz   kristina.dietz@maryland.gov 

Jessica M. Tuel   jessicam.tuel@maryland.gov 

Caroline County Behavioral Health Program 

403 South 7th Street 

Denton, MD 21629 

PHONE: 410-479-1882  

FAX:    410-479-4918 

 

Audra Cherbonnier     acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Mid Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 

28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 

Easton, MD 21601 

PHONE:  410-770-4801 

FAX:  410-770-4809 

 

CARROLL COUNTY  

Steven Nguyen   steven.nguyen@maryland.gov 

Brooke Fox    brooke.fox@maryland.gov 

Susan Richardson   susan.richardson@maryland.gov 

Carroll County Local Behavioral Health Authority 

Bureau of Prevention Wellness and Recovery     

290 South Center Street    

Westminster MD 21157 

PHONE: 410-876-4449  

FAX:  410-876-4832  

mailto:andrea.mcdonald-fingland@maryland.gov
mailto:acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org
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CECIL COUNTY  

Marianne Redding   marianne.redding@maryland.gov 

Shelly Sawyer   shelly.gulledge@maryland.gov 

Cecil County Health Department 

Core Service Agency     

401 Bow Street     

Elkton, MD 21921     

PHONE: 410-996-5112  

FAX:  410-996-5134  

 

Kenneth Collins   ken.collins@maryland.gov  

Cecil County Health Department 

Local Addictions Authority    

401 Bow Street     

Elkton, MD 21921     

PHONE: 410-996-5106, ext. 299 

FAX:  410-996-5707  

 

CHARLES COUNTY  

Melanie Wegand   Melanie.Wegand@maryland.gov 

Karyn Black    KarynM.Black@maryland.gov 

Charles County Department of Health- Behavioral Health Authority  

10480 Theodore Green Blvd. 

P.O. Box 1050    

White Plains, MD 20695    

PHONE: 301-609-5757 

FAX:  301-609-5749  

 

DORCHESTER COUNTY  

Donald Hall    Donald.Hall@maryland.gov 

Dorchester County Addictions Program 

524 Race Street, 1st Floor 

Cambridge, MD 21613    

PHONE: 410-228-7714, ext. 106 

FAX:  410-228-8049 

 

Audra Cherbonnier   acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Mid Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 

28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 

Easton, MD 21601 

PHONE:  410-770-4801 

FAX:   410-770-4809 
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FREDERICK COUNTY  

Jay Hessler    Jhessler@FrederickCountyMD.gov 

Amanda Adams   akadams@frederickcountymd.gov 

Frederick County Health Department- Behavioral Health Services 

350 Montevue Lane; Frederick, MD 21702 

PHONE: 301-600-1755 

FAX:  301-600-1781 

 

GARRETT COUNTY  

Fred Polce, Jr.   fred.polce@maryland.gov 

Garrett County Behavioral Health Authority   

1025 Memorial Drive     

Oakland, MD 21550-1943 

PHONE: 301-334-7443  

FAX:  301-334-7441  

 

HARFORD COUNTY  

Angela Gray    agray@harfordmentalhealth.org 

Harford County Office on Mental Health 

Core Service Agency  

2231 Conowingo Road, Suite A    

Bel Air, MD 21015 

PHONE: 410-803-8726   

FAX:  410-803-8732 
 

Joseph Cozzati   joseph.cozzati@maryland.gov 

Harford County Health Department 

Local Addictions Authority 

120 S. Hays Street, Suite 300 

Bel Air, MD 21014-0797 

PHONE: 410-877-2360 

FAX:  443-632-0501 

 

HOWARD COUNTY  

Stephanie Reid   sreid@howardcountymd.gov 

Jocelyn Tillman   jtillman@howardcountymd.gov 

Roe Bonaccorsy    rrbonaccorsy@howardcountymd.gov 

Howard County Health Department 

Local Bureau of Behavioral Health     

8930 Stanford Boulevard     

Columbia, MD 21045  

PHONE: 410-313-7316 

FAX:  410-313-6212 
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KENT COUNTY  

Jennifer McCready    jennifer.mccready@maryland.gov 

Kent County Behavioral Health- Local Addictions Authority 

300 Scheeler Road 

Chestertown, MD 21620 

PHONE: 410-778-6404 

FAX:  410-778-7002 

 

Audra Cherbonnier     acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Mid Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 

28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 

Easton, MD 21601 

PHONE: 410-770-4801 

FAX:  410-770-4809 

 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY  

Shawn Lattanzio   shawn.lattanzio@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Department of Health & Human Services 

Montgomery County Government 

Local Behavioral Health Authority 

401 Hungerford Drive , 3rd Floor    

Rockville, MD 20850   

PHONE:   240-777-1059  

FAX:  240-777-4832 

 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY  

Eugenia Greenhood  eagreenhood@co.pg.md.us 

Marietta Herndon  mjherndon@co.pg.md.us 

Prince George’s County Health Department  

Local Behavioral Health Authority 

Prince George’s County Core Service Agency 

9314 Piscataway Road, Suite 150 

Clinton, MD  20735 

PHONE: 301-856-9500  

FAX:  301-856-9558   
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QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY  

Edwin Gibbs   Edwin.gibbs@maryland.gov 

Queen Anne’s County Health Department 

206 N. Commerce Street 

Centreville, MD 21617 

PHONE:   410-758-1306 ext. 4532  

FAX:  410-758-2133 

 

Audra Cherbonnier  acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Mid Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 

28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 

Easton, MD 21601 

PHONE:  410-770-4801 

FAX:   410-770-4809 

 

SOMERSET COUNTY  

Shannon Frey   shannon.frey@maryland.gov 

Somerset County Health Department 

8928 Sign Post Road 

Westover, MD 21871    

PHONE: 443-523-1700  

FAX:  410-651-3189 

 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY  

Tammy Loewe   tammym.loewe@maryland.gov     

Jaime L. Barnes   jaimel.barnes@maryland.gov 

St. Mary’s County Health Department 

21580 Peabody Street    

Leonardtown, MD 20650 

smchd.lbha@maryland.gov 

PHONE: 301-475-4330 

FAX:  301-363-0312  

 

TALBOT COUNTY  

Sarah Cloxton   sarah.cloxton@maryland.gov 

Talbot County Health Department 

100 South Hanson Street 

Easton, MD 21601    

PHONE: 410-819-5600   

FAX:  419-819-5691 

 

Audra Cherbonnier   acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Mid Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 

28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 

Easton, MD 21601 

PHONE:  410-770-4801 

FAX:  410-770-4809 

mailto:acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org
mailto:shannon.frey@maryland.gov
mailto:acherbonnier@midshorebehavioralhealth.org
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WASHINGTON COUNTY  

Brooke Kerbs    brookek@wcmha.org 

Washington County Mental Health Authority  

1800 Dual Highway, Suite 301   

Hagerstown MD 21740    

PHONE: 301-739-2490 #112  

FAX:  301-739-2250  

 

Victoria Sterling   victoria.sterling@maryland.gov 

Washington County Health Department 

Division of Behavioral Health Services 

925 N. Burhans Boulevard  

Hagerstown, MD 21742   

PHONE: 240-313-3310 

FAX:  240-313-3239 

 

WICOMICO COUNTY  

Michelle Hardy   michelle.hardy@maryland.gov 

Tina Thomas    tinas.thomas@maryland.gov 

Wicomico Behavioral Health Authority 

108 East Main Street     

Salisbury MD  21801    

PHONE: 410-543-6981 

FAX:  410-219-2876   

 

WORCESTER COUNTY  

Christen Barbierri   christen.barbierri@maryland.gov 

Michael Trader   Michael.trader@maryland.gov 

Worcester County Local Behavioral Health Authority    

P O Box 249      

Snow Hill MD 21863     

PHONE: 410-632-3366; 410-632-3648 

FAX:  410-632-0065 

 


